Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
TD519034EN    page 1
November 7, 2024 2:09 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Single luminaire installation for patient bed application
•	 Flexible solution with symmetric integrated adjustable downlights
•	 4, 6, and 8 downlight configurations with premium hex louver option

TD519034EN    page 2
November 7, 2024 2:09 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: DPT5-6F0-109S35-F-3DUCPDD-AMETG-A-1040S-1040N-1030W-0527W-BH
- - -
Series Length
Ambient Output
Ambient Optics
- -
Ambient Output
Ambient
Performance
Ambient CRI/CCT
-
DPT5 = Define Patient 4F0 = 4ft
6F0 = 6ft
[Blank] = None
37 = Lowest
61 = Low
85 = Medium
109 = High
127 = Highest
____ = Custom Lm/ft
S = Standard
V = VividTune
27 = 2700K, 90CRI
30 = 3000K, 90CRI
35 = 3500K, 90CRI
40 = 4000K, 90CRI
65 = VividTune 90CRI, 2700-6500K
F = Frosted Lens (Diffuse)
A = Asymmetric
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Specify Custom Lumen Output to the nearest 10Lm/ft.
Ambient section length varies with selected luminaire length and quantity
of downlights. Reference Ambient Output table for more information.
Nominal output will vary based on selected color and distribution.
Performance is based on standard Define 5 at 3500K/80CRI/RDR
housing/ Frosted Lens. Please refer to scaling data and IES files for
other variables.
VividTune available on
Medium (85) and higher
light levels.
VividTune available with
0-10V (DD) Controls
option only.
-
Electrical
-
Circuiting Ambient Emergency Voltage Electrical Options Controls
2 = Two Circuit (Ambient | Downlight Group 1)
3 = Three Circuit (Ambient | Downlight Group 1 | Downlight Group 2)
D = None (Standard)
E = Emergency Circuit
T = UL924 Bypass
      Relay Device
U = Universal (120V-277V)
1 = 120V
2 = 277V
3 = 347V
[Blank] = None
CP = Airtight housing/Chicago Plenum
DD = Standard 0-10V (1%-100%)
5L = DALI (1%-100%)
LH = Lutron Hi-Lume (1%-100%)
PS = 0-10V (1%-100%) + Low Voltage
         Relay for Patient Control
Notes Notes Notes Notes

TD519034EN    page 3
November 7, 2024 2:09 PM
Order Information Continued
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: DPT5-6F0-109S35-F-3DUCPDD-AMETG-A-1040S-1040N-1030W-0527W-BH
Downlights
- - -
-
Downlight Group 1 (Exam)
Downlight A
-
Downlight B
-
Downlight C
Z = None
Output CCT/CRI Distribution Output CCT/CRI Distribution Output CCT/CRI Distribution
05 = 500Lm
10 = 1000Lm
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
S = 15° Spot
N = 25° Narrow Flood
F = 40° Flood
W = 55° Wide Flood
05 = 500Lm
10 = 1000Lm
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
S = 15° Spot
N = 25° Narrow Flood
F = 40° Flood
W = 55° Wide Flood
05 = 500Lm
10 = 1000Lm
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
S = 15° Spot
N = 25° Narrow Flood
F = 40° Flood
W = 55° Wide Flood
 Downlight A Notes Downlight B Notes Downlight C Notes
Downlight B Lumen Output is determined by selection of Downlight A. Downlight C Lumen Output is determined by selection of Downlight A.
Specify None (Z) for Downlight C to allow Group 2 (Reading Light) with 3
Downlights on each end (6 total Downlights).
Reference Downlight Configuration Chart for more information.
Downlight Group 1 Notes
All lumen outputs must be the same in Group 1; Select Group 1 lumen output with Downlight A.
All Downlights in Group 1 are always on the same circuit.
Downlights are Portfolio 2in Universal LED Power Module (EU2B).
Downlights are 90CRI. Nominal downlight output will vary based on selected color and distribution.
- - -
-
Downlight Group 2 (Reading)
-
Downlight Special Options
-
Special Options
Downlight D Downlight Trim Color Downlight Louver
Z = None B = Black Trim and Black Baffle Z = None
H = Hex Louver
Output CCT/CRI Distribution
05 = 500Lm
10 = 1000Lm
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
S = 15° Spot